- 1. Part 1, Amusement Devices.
 - §102, License Fee. Amended to provide for the establishment fees by resolution. A.
- 2. Part 2, Transient Retail Businesses.
 - Ord. 204, 3/18/1974, has been replaced by our model. The current version has been substituted for an earlier version of the model.
- Part 3, Transportation of Personal Property or Household Goods. 3.
 - §304, Permit Fee. Amended to provide for the establishment of fees by resolution.
- Part 4, Electric Department. Still operated by the Borough? 4.

CHAPTER 15 - MOTOR VEHICLES

- All ordinances regulating motor vehicles on public thoroughfares have been 1. incorporated into this Chapter, which is based on the PennDOT model. The Borough's ordinances will be superseded and consolidated by the Adopting Ordinance to simplify citation and reduce confusion. This Chapter should be reviewed thoroughly by Borough officials and a traffic survey made of all streets or roads to ensure that the Chapter accurately reflects existing traffic control devices and signs. If it does not, any missing material may be added by the Adopting Ordinance. Please provide sufficient information for any additions to allow a complete description of the location of traffic (Consult the appropriate section in Chapter 15 to see what information is needed for each type of control.) If you intend to make any changes to the posted traffic signs, the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code requires that a traffic and engineering survey be conducted and approved by PennDOT.
- If it is felt there is no foreseeable need for some of the sections included in this 2. Chapter, these should be marked for deletion at the editorial conference.
- There are some duties outlined in the text of the Chapter [see Part 1] which are usually 3. delegated to a specific official. Please indicate which "[designated official]" we should use.
- Provisions of past ordinances which are now covered under the Vehicle Code have 4. been omitted.

CHAPTER 18 - SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL

- 1. Part 1, Industrial Waste Pretreatment Standards.
 - Α. §104, Administration. In subsection (3)(B)(4), "Department of Environmental Resources" amended to "Department of Environmental Protection."